

Approval Date:	May 10, 2017
Amendment Date:	
Policy Holder:	VP Administration

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY

- employees of Camosun College and those involved with its affiliated programs including students;
- supervisors, chairs, managers, directors, deans, and executive members;
- members of the Camosun College Board of Governors;
- students covered under WorkSafeBC who include apprentices, co-op, practicum and work experience students working for Camosun;
- volunteers of and guests or visitors to Camosun College;
- suppliers and contractors, and;
- individuals authorized to access Camosun College information, Camosun College information systems or Camosun College facilities or equipment.

Principles

Camosun College will comply fully with the Workers Compensation Act, WorksafeBC
Occupational Health and Safety Regulations, the provincial Environmental Management Act,
the federal Environmental Protection Act, all relevant statutes, regulations and standards of
government agencies and other regulatory authorities representing occupational safety,
health and the environment.